

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 627 of 2023

PERSONAL INJURIES RESOLUTION BOARD ACT 2022 (CHANGE OF NAME OF BOARD) ORDER 2023

S.I. No. 627 of 2023

PERSONAL INJURIES RESOLUTION BOARD ACT 2022 (CHANGE OF NAME OF BOARD) ORDER 2023

- I, DARA CALLEARY, Minister of State at the Department of Enterprise, Trade and Employment, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 2 of the Personal Injuries Resolution Board Act 2022 (No. 42 of 2022) and the Enterprise, Trade and Employment (Delegation of Ministerial Functions) (No. 2) Order 2023 (S.I. No. 15 of 2023), hereby order as follows:
- 1. This Order may be cited as the Personal Injuries Resolution Board Act 2022 (Change of Name of Board) Order 2023.
- 2. The Personal Injuries Assessment Board shall, on and from the 14th day of December 2023, be known, in the Irish language, as An Bord um Réiteach Díobhálacha Pearsanta and, in the English language, as the Personal Injuries Resolution Board.

GIVEN under my hand, 12 December 2023

DARA CALLEARY,

Minister of State at the Department of Enterprise, Trade and Employment

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH
ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR
Le ceannach díreach ó
FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS,
BÓTHAR BHAILE UÍ BHEOLÁIN,
CILL MHAIGHNEANN,
BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 8,
D08 XAO6

Teil: 046 942 3100 r-phost: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
MOUNTSHANNON ROAD,
KILMAINHAM, DUBLIN 8,
D08 XAO6

Tel: 046 942 3100 E-mail: publications@opw.ie

ISBN 978-1-3993-2779-4

€ 1.50